## 505440487 04/23/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5487288

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
DAVID STOWERS				04/22/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	<u>лтл</u>				
Name:		_AGE PRODUCTS CORP.			
Street Address:		155 US-46			
City:	WAYNE				
State/Country:	NEW JE	RSEY			
Postal Code:	07470				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		9651774			
Application Number:		9651773			
Application Number:	2	9651772			
CORRESPONDENCE		he e-mail address first; if that	is unsuccessfu	l it will he sent	
		if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Phone:		2125706597			
Email: Correspondent Name:		ebraca@me.com DAN DELAROSA			
•		300 E. 77TH ST., SUITE 24C			
Address Line 4:		EW YORK, NEW YORK 10075			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	DAN DELAROSA			
SIGNATURE:		/Dan Delarosa/	/Dan Delarosa/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/23/2019			
<b>Fotal Attachments: 2</b>		-0759DUS - Derm - 772, 773, 77	4 #page1 tif		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned co-inventors, whose post office addresses are set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## Hair Removal Device

for which applications for Letter Patents of the United States (U.S. Application Serial No. 29/651,774 filed on March 12, 2019, 29/651,772 filed on March 12, 2019, and 29/651,773 filed March 12, 2019) have been filed; and

WHEREAS, Ideavillage Products Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the New Jersey and having a place business at 155 Route 46 West, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Wayne New Jersey 07470 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good valuable consideration, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY CONVENANT, that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

I FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this 22<sup>M</sup> day of April 2019. Signature: Name Printed: David Stowers Residence: 19 Olmstead Rd. Morristown NJ 07960 Citizenship: U.S.A Country: U.S.A Post Office Address: 19 Olmstead Rd. Morristown NJ 07960

STATE OF New Jersey COUNTY OF Passaic

BE IT KNOWN, that on this  $20^{4}$  day of  $4\rho ril_{2}$ , 2019, before me personally came <u>David Stowers</u>, to me known to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.

) }ss

)

Notary Public

ANITA MATTEO Commission#2446007 Notery Public, State of New Jerse My Commission Expires May 01, 2024